DFCS REGION 11
UGA EXTENSION OFFICES

Family and Consumer Sciences Agent
Atkinson County
 Contact Us
Phone: 912-422-3277
Email: uge4003@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/atkinson
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
636 Austin Ave. East
Pearson, GA 31642
Mailing Address:
PO Box 638
Pearson, GA 31642
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Morris, Brenda D.
	County Extension Secretary
	912-422-3277
	uge4003@uga.edu

	Davis, Tasha
	County Extension Associate - 4-H
	912-422-3277
	tashad@uga.edu

	Barnes, Tony L
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-422-3277
	tbarnes1@uga.edu



Bacon County
 Contact Us
Phone: 912-632-5601
Email: uge4005@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/bacon
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
203 South Dixon Street
Ag Complex, Suite 3
Alma, GA 31510
Mailing Address:
203 South Dixon Street
Ag Complex, Suite 3
Alma, GA 31510
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Bridges, Sharon
	County Extension Secretary
	912-632-5601
	uge4005@uga.edu

	Miller, Betty Faye
	Program Assistant
	912-632-5601
	fayemill@uga.edu

	Tyson, Jakyn Jennings
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-632-5601
	jakynjen@uga.edu

	Lovett, William
	County Extension Agent - ANR
	912-632-5601
	welovett@uga.edu



Ben Hill County
Contact Us
Phone: 229-426-5175
Email: uge4017@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/benhill
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
406 West Palm Street 
Fitzgerald, GA 31750
Mailing Address:
406 West Palm Street
Fitzgerald, GA 31750
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Gilleland, Jeri Lynn
	County Extension Coordinator/ 4-H Agent
	229-426-5175
	jgilland@uga.edu

	Rineair, Amanda Michela Salum
	Administrative Associate I
	229 386 3006
	msrineair@uga.edu

	Ferguson, Heather L
	County Program Assistant VISTA 4-H
	229 426 5175
	ferg68@uga.edu



Berrien County
Contact Us
Phone: 229-686-5431
Email: uge4019@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/berrien
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
516A County Farm Road, Ste 1 
Nashville, GA 31639
Mailing Address:
516A County Farm Road, Suite 1
Nashville, GA 31639-2729
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Boyette, Patricia (Patty) Lynn
	County Extension Secretary
	229.686.5431
	uge4019@uga.edu

	Flanders, James Tim
	County Extension Coordinator, Retire Rehire
	229 386 3812
	timf@uga.edu

	Knight, Brenda C.
	County Program Assistant
	229-686-5431
	bcknight@uga.edu

	Willis, Patrick E.
	County Extension Coordinator
	229-686-5431
	pwillis@uga.edu

	Beasley, Eddie D
	County Extension Agent
	229.686.5431
	eddie52@uga.edu



Brantley County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-462-5724
Email: uge3025@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/brantley
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
10303 North Main St. 
Nahunta, GA 31553
Mailing Address:
P O Box 275
Nahunta, GA 31553
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	McCarty, Alana
	County Extension Associate - Resource Mgr/4-H
	912-462-5724
	uge3025@uga.edu

	Herrin, Belinda
	County Ext Program Asst
	
	bdherrin@uga.edu



Brooks County
 Contact Us
Phone: 229-263-4103
Email: uge4027@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/brooks
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
400 E Courtland Avenue 
Quitman, GA 31643
Mailing Address:
400 East Courtland Avenue
Agri Building, Moultrie Hwy 33
Quitman, GA 31643
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Smith, Carol W.
	County Extension Associate 4H
	229-263-4103
	cwsmith@uga.edu

	Duncan, Andrea L.
	County Extension Secretary
	229-263-4103
	uge4027@uga.edu

	Shirley, Benjamin
	County Extension Agent
	229.263.4103
	bshirley@uga.edu

	Hollifield, Stephanie Maxey
	County Extension Coordinator
	229.263.4103
	smh@uga.edu

	Burton, Stacey Ley
	Brooks County Extension Program Assistant 4-H
	229.263.4103
	staceyburton@uga.edu



Charlton County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-496-2040
Email: uge4049@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/charlton/
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
55 Kingsland Drive 
Folkston, GA 31537
Mailing Address:
55 Kingsland Drive
Folkston, GA 31537
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Thornton, M. Elaine
	County Extension Secretary
	912-496-2040
	uge4049@uga.edu

	Lloyd-Whitney, Donna
	Program Assistant
	912-496-2040
	donna4H@uga.edu

	Carter-Mesa, Kathy Ashley
	Agent: 4-H, ANR
	912-496-2040
	kashley2@uga.edu



Clinch County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-487-2169
Email: uge4065@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/clinch
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
313 West Dame Avenue, Suite A
Homerville, GA 31634
Mailing Address:
313 West Dame Avenue, Suite A
Homerville, GA 31634
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Chauncey, Teresa
	County Extension Associate, 4-H
	912-487-2169
	tchaunce@uga.edu

	Henderson, Ashlee Lee
	County Extension Secretary
	912.487.2169
	uge4065@uga.edu



Coffee County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-384-1402
Email: uge4069@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/coffee
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
709 East Ward Street
Douglas, GA 31533
Mailing Address:
709 East Ward Street
Douglas, GA 31533
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Craigue, Lisa A.
	County Extension Secretary
	912-384-1402
	uge4069@uga.edu

	Tatum, Kevin D.
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-384-1402
	ktatum@uga.edu

	von Waldner, Mark D.
	County Extension Agent
	912-384-1402
	mvonwald@uga.edu

	Batten, Elizabeth
	Program Assistant
	912-384-1402
	lbatten@uga.edu

	Hall, Alyse
	AmeriCorps Member / Community Service Specialist
	912-384-1402
	alyseh@uga.edu



Cook County
 Contact Us
Phone: 229-896-7456
Email: uge4075@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/cook
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
206 East 9th Street
Adel, GA 31620
Mailing Address:
206 East 9th Street
Adel, GA 31620
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Price, Daniel (Tucker) S.
	County Extension Coordinator
	229/896-7456
	tprice@uga.edu

	Mitchell, Bonnie Boone
	County Extension Agent
	229.896.7456
	bbmitch@uga.edu

	Hamilton, Lynette Emily
	County Extension Program Assistant 4-H Youth
	229 896 7456
	bbmitch@uga.edu

	Myers, Janet
	County Secretary
	229 896 7456
	myersjan@uga.edu



Echols County
 Contact Us
Phone: 229-559-5562
Email: uge4101@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/echols
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
109 Courthouse Street 
Statenville, GA 31648
Mailing Address:
PO Box 186
109 Courthouse Street
Statenville, GA 31648-0186
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Pearson, Faye
	County Extension Associate 4-H/Resource Manager
	229-559-5562
	pearsonf@uga.edu

	Shealey, Justin S.
	County Extension Coordinator
	229-559-5562
	justin1@uga.edu



Irwin County
 Contact Us
Phone: 229-468-7409
Email: uge4155@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/irwin
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
107 West Fourth Street 
Ocilla, GA 31774
Mailing Address:
107 West Forth Street
Ocilla, GA 31774
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Edwards, R. (Phillip) Phillip
	County Extension Coordinator
	229-468-7409
	pedwards@uga.edu

	Sutton, Jennifer Ann
	County Extension Associate
	229-468-7409
	suttonj@uga.edu

	Troutman, Stinson
	County Extension Agent - Irwin County
	229-468-7409
	troutmans@fvsu.edu

	Williamson, Glenda A
	County Extension Secretary
	229 468 7409
	uge4155@uga.edu



Lanier County
Contact Us
Phone: 229-482-3895
Email: uge4173@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/lanier
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
162 West Thigpen Avenue
Lakeland, GA 31635
Mailing Address:
162 West Thigpen Avenue
Lakeland, GA 31635
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Chadwick, Paula Joy
	County Extension Secretary
	229-482-3895
	uge4173@uga.edu

	Hubbard, Jennifer Rachel
	County Extension Coordinator, FACS Agent
	229-482-3895
	rubynell@uga.edu

	Steed, Julia A
	County Extension Agent
	229-482-3895
	juliah@uga.edu

	Taylor, Jeremy Ray
	County Extension Agent, Lanier-Coordinator, Clinch
	229.482.3895
	jeremyt@uga.edu

	Robinson, Thad Benjamin
	Americorps Community Service Specialist 4-H
	229 482 3895
	tbrobin@uga.edu



Lowndes County
 Contact Us
Phone: 229-333-5185
Email: uge4185@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/lowndes
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
Lowndes County Extension
2102 East Hill Avenue
Valdosta, GA 31601
Mailing Address:
Lowndes County Extension
2102 East Hill Avenue
Valdosta, GA 31601
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Price, Jacob G.
	County Extension Coordinator
	229-333-5185
	jprice@uga.edu

	Glasscock, Tammie Sue
	County Resource Manager
	229-333-5185
	tsglass@uga.edu

	Walton, Laura Kay
	County Extension Agent
	229.333.5185
	laurwalt@uga.edu

	Hall, Margaret Lynn B
	County Extension Associate
	229-333-5185
	lynnhall@uga.edu

	Kicklighter, Jenna
	County Extension Agent
	229 333 5185
	jkickli2@uga.edu



Pierce County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-449-2034
Email: uge4229@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/pierce/
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
705 College Avenue
Suite 101
Blackshear, GA 31516
Mailing Address:
PO Box 228
705 College Avenue, Suite 101
Blackshear, GA 31516-0228
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Jacobs, James L.
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-449-2034
	jamesj@uga.edu

	Walker, Julie
	County Extension Secretary
	912-449-2034
	uge4229@uga.edu

	Walker, Alvin Trey, III
	County Extension Associate - 4-H
	912-449-2034
	twalker3@uga.edu

	Crapps, A. Jared
	County Extension Agent
	912-449-2034
	jcrapps@uga.edu



Tift County
Contact Us
Phone: 229-391-7980
Email: uge4277@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/tift
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
1468 Carpenter Road South 
Tifton, GA 31794
Mailing Address:
PO Box 7548
1468 Carpenter Road South
Tifton, GA 31793
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Carlson, D. (Scott) Scott
	County Extension Coordinator
	229 391 7980
	dcarlson@uga.edu

	Williamson, Cathy N.
	County Extension Secretary
	229-391-7980
	uge4277@uga.edu

	Price, Randi (Roxie) Roxanne (Booker)
	County Extension Agent
	229-391-7980
	roxieb@uga.edu

	Wooddall, Leah Marie
	Community Service Specialist, Americorps
	229 391 7980
	lwooddal@uga.edu

	Drummond, Miles Adrian
	County Extension Program Assistant, 4-H
	229.391.7980
	madrum@uga.edu

	Davis, Ashley E
	County Extension Agent
	229.391.7980
	aedavis@uga.edu

	Gunter, Brittney
	County Ext Program Asst
	229 391 7980
	bmgunter@uga.edu



Turner County
Contact Us
Phone: 229-567-3448
Email: uge4287@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/turner
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
222 Rockhouse Road
Ashburn, GA 31714
Mailing Address:
222 Rockhouse Road
Ashburn, GA 31714
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Davis, K. (Lynn) Lynn
	County Extension Coordinator
	229-567-3448
	lynny@uga.edu

	Barnette, Jill M
	County Extension Secretary
	229.567.3448
	uge4287@uga.edu

	Gay, William
	County Extension Agent
	229 567 3448
	wgay5@uga.edu

	Spradley, Sandra Oliver
	County Extension Program Assistant-Americorps
	229 567 3448
	sprat01@uga.edu



[bookmark: _GoBack]Ware County
 Contact Us
Phone: 912-287-2456
Email: uge4299@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/ware
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
3225 Harris Road
Waycross, GA 31503
Mailing Address:
3225 Harris Road
Waycross, GA 31503
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Flowers, Heidi
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-287-2456
	heidif@uga.edu

	Sikes, Tatum
	Program Assistant
	912-287-2456
	tsikes@uga.edu

	Nunn, Jacqueline
	County Extension Agent
	912-287-2456
	jrnunn@uga.edu

	Pittman, Heather
	County Extension Secretary
	912-287-2456
	uge4299@uga.edu

	Slusher, Morgan Joseph
	County Extension Agent
	912-287-2456
	mslusher@uga.edu
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